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EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

4 Hours of Portimao
Bronze Driver Collective Test

@

REB3LLION

SWISS EXCLUSIVE TIMEPIECES

Nr. Team Drivers Car Cl Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
1 23 Panis Barthez Competition F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHON Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:37.491 11 18 R - 171.8
2 21 DragonSpeed H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D 1:37.537 15 16 +0.046 +0.046 171.7
3 47 Cetilar Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHI Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 D 1:38.679 14 17 +1.188+1.142 169.7
4 28 Idec Sport Racing P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE JR / P. CHATIN Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 M 1:39.961 12 16 +2.470+1.282 167.5
5 49 High Class Racing D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 D 1:40.834 10 17 +3.343+0.873 166.1
6 7 Duqueine Engineering A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZ Norma M 30 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:41.526 8 15 +4.035+0.692 165.0
7 29 Racing Team Nederland ~ J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERD Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 D 1:41.815 6 13 +4.324 +0.289 164.5
8 13 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:42.877 11 15 +5.386 +1.062 162.8
9 18 M.Racing - YMR A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:43.165 12 15 +5.674+0.288 162.3
10 2 United Autosports J. FALB / S. RAYHALL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:43.376 10 17 +5.885+0.211 162.0
11 9 AT Racing A. TALKANITSA / A, TALKA JR / M. JENSEN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:43.667 7 16 +6.176+0.291 161.5
12 6 360 Racing T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:44.016 14 14 +6.525+0.349 161.0
13 19 M.Racing - YMR Y. EHRLACHER / E. CREED Norma M 30 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:44.468 16 16 +6.977 +0.452 160.3
14 10 Oregon Team T. FORNE / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIO Norma M 30 - Nissan LMP3 M  1:44.503 5 15 +7.012 +0.035 160.3
15 16 Panis Barthez Competition E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEAN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:44.656 11 16 +7.165+0.153 160.0
16 17 Ultimate J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:45.074 12 16 +7.583 +0.418 159.4
17 3 United Autosports M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLAND Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:45178 14 15 +7.687 +0.104 159.2
18 51 Spirit of Race G. RODA / G. RODA JR / A. BERTOLINI Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE D 1:45.358 14 16 +7.867 +0.180 159.0
19 55 Spirit of Race D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE D 1:45.628 10 16 +8.137 +0.270 158.5
20 11 Eurointernational G. MONDINI / A. DROMEDARI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:45.938 17 17 +8.447 +0.310 158.1
21 4 Cool Racing by GPC A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:46.592 16 16 +9.101 +0.654 157.1
22 77 Proton Competition C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLI Porsche 911 RSR 991 LMGTE D 1:46.718 10 14 +9.227 +0.126 156.9
23 5 By Speed Factory G. MAGGI / J. KREBS / T. BOGUSLAVSKIY Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:46.854 7 10 +9.363 +0.136 156.7
24 8 Duqueine Engineering V. BELTOISE / L. LEGERET / N. MELIN Norma M 30 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:46.856 6 16 +9.365 +0.002 156.7
25 90 TF Sport S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIM Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE D 1:46.871 8 13 +9.380 +0.015 156.7
26 12 Eurointernational R. CAPO / M. HANRATTY / J. DAYSON Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:46.936 13 16 +9.445+0.065 156.6
27 15 RLR MSport J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 M 1:46.951 13 14 +9.460 +0.015 156.6
28 66 JMW Motorsport R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / W. STEVENS Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE D 1:47.422 3 13 +9.931 +0.471 155.9
29 99 Beechdean AMR A. HOWARD / I. VINKE / D. TURNER Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE D 1:47.930 3 17 +10.439 +0.508 155.2
30 22 G-Drive Racing M. ROJAS / R. HIRAKAWA / L. ROUSSEL Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D
31 25 Algarve Pro Racing M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 D
32 27 SMP Racing M. ISAAKYAN / E. ORUDZHEY Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 D
33 32 United Autosports W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUE Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 D
34 39 Graff R. SANCHEZ / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERT Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D
35 40 Graff J. ALLEN / R. BRADLEY / G. YACAMAN Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 D
Fastest Lap | Lap 11 | Fabien BARTHEZ 1:37.491 | 171.8 Kph
Published at. . Track Temp: 24,44°C Air Temp: 22,83 °C Track Status: ALY

Race Director:

Timekeeper:
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Classification by Class
Nr. Team Drivers Car Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
LMP2
23 Panis Barthez Competition F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHON Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 1:37.491 11 18 171.8
21 DragonSpeed H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson 1:37.537 15 16 +0.046 +0.046 171.7
47 Cetilar Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHI Dallara P217 - Gibson 1:38.679 14 17 +1.188 +1.142 169.7
28 Idec Sport Racing P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE JR / P. CHATIN Ligier JSP217 - Gibson 1:39.961 12 16 +2.470 +1.282 167.5
49 High Class Racing D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH Dallara P217 - Gibson 1:40.834 10 17 +3.343 +0.873 166.1
29 Racing Team Nederland ~ J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERD Dallara P217 - Gibson 1:41.815 6 13 +4.324 +0.981 164.5

25 Algarve Pro Racing
27 SMP Racing

32 United Autosports
39 Graff
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7 22 G-Drive Racing
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12 40 Graff

M. ROJAS / R. HIRAKAWA / L. ROUSSEL
M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLA

M. ISAAKYAN / E. ORUDZHEY

W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUE
R. SANCHEZ / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERT

J. ALLEN / R. BRADLEY / G. YACAMAN

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Ligier JSP217 - Gibson
Dallara P217 - Gibson
Ligier JSP217 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
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LMP3
1 7 Duqueine Engineering
2 13 Inter Europol Competition
3 18 M.Racing - YMR
4 2 United Autosports
5 9 AT Racing
6 6 360 Racing
7 19 M.Racing - YMR
8 10 Oregon Team
9 16 Panis Barthez Competition
10 17 Ultimate
11 3 United Autosports
12 11 Eurointernational
13 4 Cool Racing by GPC
14 5 By Speed Factory
15 8 Duqueine Engineering
16 12 Eurointernational
17 15 RLR MSport
LMGTE
51 Spirit of Race
55 Spirit of Race
77 Proton Competition
90 TF Sport
66 JMW Motorsport
99 Beechdean AMR
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Published at: .....

A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZ

J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPE

A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCI

J. FALB / S. RAYHALL

A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSEN
T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS

Y. EHRLACHER / E. CREED

T. FORNE / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIO
E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEAN

J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU

M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLAND
G. MONDINI / A. DROMEDARI

A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER

G. MAGGI / J. KREBS / T. BOGUSLAVSKIY
V. BELTOISE / L. LEGERET / N. MELIN

R. CAPO / M. HANRATTY / J. DAYSON

J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIA

G. RODA / G. RODA JR / A. BERTOLINI
D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT
C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLI
S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIM

R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / W. STEVENS

A. HOWARD / 1. VINKE / D. TURNER

Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
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Ferrari 488 GTE

Ferrari 488 GTE

Porsche 911 RSR 991
Aston Martin Vantage V8
Ferrari 488 GTE

Aston Martin Vantage V8
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1:46.871
1:47.422
1:47.930

Track Temp: 24,44°C  Air Temp: 22,83 °C

11 15 +1.351
12 15 +1.639
10 17 +1.850
7 16 +2.141
14 14 +2.490
16 16 +2.942
5 15 +2.977
11 16 +3.130
12 16 +3.548
14 15 +3.652
17 17 +4.412
16 16 +5.066
7 10 +5.328
6 16 +5.330
13 16 +5.410
13 14 +5.425

10 16 +0.270
10 14 +1.360
8 13 +1.513
3 13 +2.064
3 17 +2.572

Track Status:

+1.351
+0.288
+0.211
+0.291
+0.349
+0.452
+0.035
+0.153
+0.418
+0.104
+0.760
+0.654
+0.262
+0.002
+0.080
+0.015

+0.270
+1.090
+0.153
+0.551
+0.508

Race Director:

Timekeeper:

165.0
162.8
162.3
162.0
161.5
161.0
160.3
160.3
160.0
159.4
159.2
158.1
157.1
156.7
156.7
156.6
156.6

159.0
158.5
156.9
156.7
155.9
155.2

DRY
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

[

REB3LLION

SWISS EXCLUSIVE TIMEPIECES

Nr Team Car Class Driver Time Lap Total Gap Kph
1 23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Fabien BARTHEZ 1:37.491 11 18 171.8
2 21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Henrik HEDMAN 1:37.537 15 16 0.046 0.046 171.7
3 47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Roberto LACORTE 1:38.679 14 17 1.188 1.142 169.7
4 28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Patrice LAFARGUE 1:39.961 12 16 2.470 1.282 167.5
5 49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Dennis ANDERSEN 1:40.834 10 17 3.343 0.873 166.1
6 7 Dugqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Nicolas SCHATZ 1:41.526 8 15 4.035 0.692 165.0
7 29 Racing Team Nederland Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Jan LAMMERS 1:41.815 6 7 4.324 0.289 164.5
8 13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Martin HIPPE 1:42.877 11 15 5386 1.062 162.8
9 18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Romano RICCI 1:43.165 12 15 5674 0.288 162.3
10 2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 John FALB 1:43.376 10 17 5885 0.211 162.0
11 9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Alexander TALKANITSA 1:43.667 7 16 6.176 0.291 161.5
12 29 Racing Team Nederland Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Frits VAN EERD 1:43.822 6 6 6.331 0.155 1613
13 6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Terrence WOODWARD 1:44.016 14 14 6.525 0.194 161.0
14 19 MRacing - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Erwin CREED 1:44.468 16 16 6.977 0.452 160.3
15 10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Toni FORNE 1:44.503 5 15 7.012 0.035 160.3
16 16 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Eric DEBARD 1:44.656 11 16 7.165 0.153 160.0
17 17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Frangois HERIAU 1:45.074 12 16 7.583 0.418 1594
18 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan  LMP3 Christian ENGLAND 1:45.178 2 3 7.687 0.104 159.2
19 51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Gianluca RODA 1:45.358 14 16 7.867 0.180 159.0
20 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Duncan CAMERON 1:45.628 10 16 8.137 0.270 158.5
21 11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Andrea DROMEDARI 1:45.938 17 17 8.447 0.310 158.1
22 3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Mark PATTERSON 1:45.990 11 12 8.499 0.052 158.0
23 4 Cool Racing by GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Alexandre COIGNY 1:46.592 16 16 9.101  0.602 157.1
24 77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991  LMGTE Christian RIED 1:46.718 10 14 9.227 0.126 156.9
25 5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Jurgen KREBS 1:46.854 7 10 9.363 0.136 156.7
26 8 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan LMP3 Nicolas MELIN 1:46.856 6 16 9.365 0.002 156.7
27 90 TF Sport Aston Marfin Vantage V8 LMGTE Salih YOLUC 1:46.871 8 13 9.380 0.015 156.7
28 12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 James DAYSON 1:46.936 13 16 9.445 0.065 156.6
29 15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 John FARANO 1:46.951 13 14 9.460 0.015 156.6
30 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Robert SMITH 1:47.422 3 13 9.931 0.471 155.9
31 99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martfin Vantage V8 LMGTE Andrew HOWARD 1:47.930 3 17 10.439 0.508 155.2
2 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Sean RAYHALL
3 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Wayne BOYD
4 Cool Racing by GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan  LMP3 Iradj ALEXANDER
5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Timur BOGUSLAVSKIY
5 By Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Giorgio MAGGI
6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Anthony WELLS
6 360 Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Ross KAISER
7 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Antonin BORGA
7 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan LMP3 David DROUX
8 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Vincent BELTOISE
8 Duqueine Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Lucas LEGERET
9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Alexander TALKA JR
9 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Mikkel JENSEN
10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan LMP3 Dario CAPITANIO
10 Oregon Team Norma M 30 - Nissan LMP3 Andres MENDEZ
11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Giorgio MONDINI
12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Maxwell HANRATTY
12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Ricky CAPO
13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Jakub SMIECHOWSKI
15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Alex KAPADIA
15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Morten DONS
16 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Theo BEAN
16 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Simon GACHET
17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Matthieu LAHAYE
17 Ultimate Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Jean-Baptiste LAHAYE
18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Antoine JUNG
18 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Alexandre COUGNAUD
19 M.Racing - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Yann EHRLACHER
21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Ben HANLEY
21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Nicolas LAPIERRE
22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Léo ROUSSEL
22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Memo ROJAS
22 G-Drive Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Ryo HIRAKAWA
23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Timothé BURET
23 Panis Barthez Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Nathanaél BERTHON
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap
Nr Team Car Class Driver Time Lap Total Gap Kph
25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Matthew MCMURRY
25 Algarve Pro Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Andrea PIZZITOLA
27 SMP Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Matevos ISAAKYAN
27 SMP Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Egor ORUDZHEY
28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Paul Loup CHATIN
28 Idec Sport Racing Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Paul LAFARGUE JR
32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Will OWEN
32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Filipe ALBUQUERQUE
32 United Autosports Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 Hugo DE SADELEER
39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Ricardo SANCHEZ
39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Paul PETIT
39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Enzo GUIBBERT
40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Gustavo YACAMAN
40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 James ALLEN
40 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Richard BRADLEY
47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Andrea BELICCHI
47 Cetilar Villorba Corse Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Giorgio SERNAGIOTTO
49 High Class Racing Dallara P217 - Gibson LMP2 Anders FJORDBACH
51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Andrea BERTOLINI
51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Giorgio RODA JR
55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Matt GRIFFIN
55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Aaron SCOTT
66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Will STEVENS
66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE LMGTE Jody FANNIN
77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991  LMGTE Matteo CAIROLI
77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR 991  LMGTE Jogl CAMATHIAS
90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Nicki THIIM
90 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage V8  LMGTE Euan HANKEY
99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Immanuel VINKE
99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE Darren TURNER

Published at: ........cccooeeeieiiiieeeiiieeees TrGCk Temp: 24!44 OC AII’ Temp: 22!83 OC TrGCk 8101US: DRY

Race Director:

Timekeeper:
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